
lt'ttt::Sll PERIVIII

tlate of Apfiroval 12-SeP-2023 tdr6 W- lsl'Jltyll {r9
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT {BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

8R2023-SC-2580A
MANOJ SHARMA.

ISH SHARI\4A

NAWALPLJR PO NAWALPUtt PII NAWAI.-PUtl. [Jihar Pashchint

PA1797
BSII

M
EM

kfnwmn

1. Pcrmit Nct

2. Narne Of 
'l-he Permit !lolder

:i. Name of Father/Hushand
4. Address

5(i) Ftcgistration l\4ark cf
(ii) Maker/Model

(iii) Chassis

(iv) Enginc I

(v) Class of

(vi)

(vii) Service

6.(i) Number of
(ii) Numhcr of Passange

(iii) Nutnbt:r of

7. RoutelArea

S

icle

t

8. Datc of Rcplaccnlonl of Ve hiclc

9. Pcrioo of Valid

Nunrber of
10. Total Nunt

11. Number

occasions..

12. IVaxinrunt

13. I\,4axinlum

14. The

specified. . .

15. The reserve stage carriage rnay be

Permit No.

From

Iu

ainta n the

12-Sep-2023 To: 11-SeP-2028

pecial

;Pq-,
areas and subiect to the

hr.:rcin under

tvl

specified in P,

@r{'

'l

. \.1

i;ilii{:,liii:.,?ii+

iri iigiii:p;1-".,-+t ifli,iiiiii+if i i
l'+ii* iiii"' itx : I 

^ 
i.{i *'.'.. iji:il il}q?

ir': ii*i{':i istir:i, -

i'iIlr.i"i{:i ; ;,*t*axrt ii ${i

i l,:n :r,Iiiil i.lii,tli,Fii... \
ir'i .:.;ir;i :

, r \ ,.r.I i-,r in:r.:r'i .li

Route
Length
(ln KM)

ViaRoute
Gode

25PUR4741

INDIA POSI

23-ltAar-2A10

Ordinary Service
0

Bus

.:41

0

N$ ROUTE

$ """"" "" 
N

on each. route,'|nd'

bnd
Stage Carriage

Date: 12-Sep-fi$bffi

To
Flag

BETTIAHI NAWALPUR

I



i
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC.258OA VEHICLE NO. BRO6PA1797

(1)That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified arca, or on specified routes in the permit.

(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transporl Authority shall be exhibited on ihe

vt:hicle-'and at specified statnds and halts on the route orwithin the area.

(:l) lhat specifiecl standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehrcles.

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved farc table.

(5) Ttrat the vehirle to which the perrnit relates is not <lriven speed exceeding the speed permitted urrder this Act.

(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in coniravention so Sec"5 or Sec.1'l 3

(7) Tlrat its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless tt carries

conductor.

(B) l-hat the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved tirne{able.

(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds

ir valid agr:nts liccnsc.

('1 0)Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sLrb- section (2) of

[]oriion 72 <tf the I\4otor Velricles Act.

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a posrtion so that it distraols the attention of driver.

(11) (i ) Such audio-visual devrce or video or tape rccorder shall fitted in such a position that its opcrations ttot acccssil>lc to driv(.'r.

(11) (r i) NO loudspeaker altached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's caban in case of a Stage carrrage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under siqn through affidavit.

(13) 'lhe nanre of driver and conductor with their mobile nunrber shall be written clearly orr both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No cotnmercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(1[i) Transportation of any inflamnrable substance is prohibited. Carryrng of fire extingLrisher will be a must.

(17) Ihis permit is not valid if the bLrs violates rule '1 5B of B har l,,,1otor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(1U) Vulgar/Obscene/l-lurtrng the sentiments and dignity of won.ren. chilciren, religion, communities/sonqs, videos will not be allowed in

[re Buses.

(19) lt shall be ensurerl by the pernrit holder that tl-re driver of the veh cle shall fr:llow the directions rrotified uncier [\4otor Velticle Drivirrg

tlegulation, 2017

(20) This permit is subject 1o the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act. and rn sub-rule(1) of rule /6 the Bihar N,4otor Vehicles

llLrlcs

(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-

(21)(i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

halts specified in the application for permit"

(21) (ii) The arrangements specified in the application for the permrt, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

stor.)gc and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintarned.

(21)(iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

(22) l-his permit is further subject to other conditions attached to thc pe rmit

(23) The State/F{egional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditrons oI the permit. (ii)

Attach to tlre permit further conditions.

(24) lhe permit is valid if ancl only if accompanied by an authonsation slrp indicating the period of validity on ihe basis of payment ol

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.

(25) The perrnit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculatiorrs, shall payable along with penalty, if

chargeablc.

(26) I\linimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

acccssibility.

{27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. lt will be mentioned near the reseTve

scats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chairfor the converrience of the handicap persons"

(2t)) [ave teasipg is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incicient is reported by the victinr or

thc co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle sqLrad will report to the nearest Police Station lmmcdiatcly. lf it is not done

by the vehicle squad then perrnit will be cancelled.

Date: 1 2-Sep-2023 ALrthority

Bihar



PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC-25BOA

Datc; 1 2-Sep-2023

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PA1797

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Journey Day
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)
Departure

Time (HH:MM)
HaltRoute Code Stoppage

1 00:00:00 00:00:00 true4741 NAWALPUR

NO STOPFATEHPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:004741

BETTIAH 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP4741

1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP4741 FATEHPUR

NO STOPNAWALPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:004741

1 00:00.00 00:00:00 NO STOI,4741 FATEHPUR

00:00:00 NO STOP4741 BETTIAH 1 00:00:00

FATEHPUR 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP4741

NAWALPUR 1 00:00:00 0B:20:00 true4741

4741 FATEHPUR 1 0B:33:00 0B:35:00 true

4741 BETTIAH 1 09;05:00 09:1'1 :00 true

4741 FATEHPUR 1 09:43:00 09 45.00 true

NAWALPUR 1 09:58:00 10:00:00 true4741

4741 FATEi]PUR 1 10:13:00 1 0:15:00 true

BETTIAH 1 10 45:00 10:50:00 true4741

+t+t FATEHPUR 1 11 23 00 11.25 00 true

4741 NAWALPUR 1 11 38:00 11 :40:00 tru e

4741 FATEHPUR 1 11 :53:00 11:55:00 true

BETIIAI] 1 12:25:00 12:30:004741 true

4741 FATEHPI.]R 1 13:03:00 13:05:00 true

47 41 NAWALPUR I 13:18:00 13:20:00 true

4741 FATEHPUR 1 13 33:00 13:35:00 true

4741 , BETTIAH 1 14:05:00 14:10:00 true

FATEHPUR 1 14.43:00 14'45.004741 true

4741 NAWALPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

47 41 FATEHPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

4741 BETTIN H 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

4741 FATEI]PUR 1 00;00:00 00:00.00 NO STOP

+/4t NAWALPUR 1 14:58:00 '1 6:40:00 true

FATEHPUR 1 16:53:0047 41 16:55:00 true

4741 t]ETTIAH 1 17:25:00 .1 7:30:00 true

4741 FATEHPUR 1 18.03:00 1B:05,00 true

4741 NAWALPUR 1 '1 B:1 B:00 00:00:00 * true

\Bihar
)'1

i


